CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Description Code Section CURRENT FEES (2026)
911 Audio CD (HPD) Ord. 2008-34 [$52.00
Accident reports §70.20 Per Report: $20.00
Ord. 2023-27
Accident reports requiring Reconstruction Ord. 2008-34 |Single Vehicle Accident: $200.00
Two-Vehicle Accident: $300.00
Three or more Vehicle Accident: $400.00
Completion of Reconstruction Report: Additional $100.00
Alarm systems, private § 97.06 Per Year: $6.00
Alcoholic Beverage Permit (Riverfront) Ord. 2023-30 |Application Fee: $550.00
Ord 2024-34
Ambulance service §32.30 Per Incident: Basic Service: $ 1,539.00
Increases 6% annually Ord. 2016-38
Ord. 2020-27 |Per Incident: Advanced Life Support: $2,007.00
Per Incident: Advanced Life Support 2: $2,408.00
Ambulance Service Fees increase 6% (annually) each January
Ord 2019-26 |Advanced Life Support Intercept Service: (per incident)
Ord. 2020-27 ALS Intercept Level 1: 1/2 of ALS Level 1 rate
Ord. 2025-50

ALS Intercept Level 2: 1/2 of ALS Level 2 rate

Medical services fee of $335.00 shall be collected for each incident where:

a) Ambulance service is requested by, or on behalf of, a patient;

b) Medical services are provided the patient by emergency medical personnel;

¢) The patient refuses ambulance transport; and

d) The Fire Chief determines such services are beyond the scope of non-transport assistance
normally provided without charge. Increases 6% annually each January.

A Lift Assist fee shall be assessed when: (a) the individual is not transported to a medical
facility; and (b) no emergency medical treatment is provided on scene; and (c) the request is
determined by the Hobart Fire Department to be non-emergent.

A Lift Assist Fee for Assisted Living Facilities, Nursing Care Facilities, and Supervised
Group Living shall be assessed at the rate of $1,000 per occurrence.

A Lift Assist Fee for Private Residences shall be assessed after the thrid (3rd) lift assist
within a calendar year at the rate of $1,000 per occurrence.

No lift assist fee shall be imposed: (a) when fewer than three (3) lift assists occur at a
private residence within a calendar year; (b) when emergency medical treatment is provided
on scene; or (c) when the lift assist results in transport to a medical facility. In such cases,
any applicable fees for ambulance services shall be assessed per the City's Ambualance
Service Fee Schedule. Increases 6% annually each January.

In addition to the foregoing fees, a mileage charge in the amount of $23.42 per mile or
fraction thereof shall be collected for each mile traveled by the City ambulance from its
station point immediately prior to the incident to its return to that station point or another
station point at the conclusion thereof provided that such charge shall be limited to the first
five (5) miles of such distance traveled. Increases 6% annually each January.

An additional non-resident fee: $267.98 for each incident, regardless of the type of service
provided, when the patient is not a resident at the time of the incident of the corporate
boundaries of the City of Hobart, Indiana. Increases 6% annually each January.

Amendment to Municipal Code or
Comprehensive Plan

See Zoning and Planning Fees
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Description Code Section CURRENT FEES (2026)
Annexations See Zoning and Planning Fees
Benches at bus stops §94.43 Annually: $3.00 (Expires annually on June 30)
Billard parlors, pool rooms §111.02 Annually (First Table): $11.00
Annually (each additional table): $6.00
Board of Zoning Appeals Matters See Zoning and Planning Fees
Building Code Re-Inspections § 150.065 Residential: $50.00 Commercial: $ 75.00
Building Contractors, Subcontractors § 150.005 Initial License Fee: $250.00
§ 150.063 Fee is required as the initial license fee for the initial issuance of the license or certificate of
Ord. 2025-45 |registration upon successful passage of the examination and registration.
Annual License Renewal: $75
Every general contractor and/or subcontractor shall renew his or her license annually, no later
than January 30th of each year.
Building Moving § 150.033 Buildings greater than or equal to 400 sq. ft.: $300
§150.063  |Buildings less than 400 sq. ft.: $100
Ord. 2025-45
Building Permits § 150.071 Residential Building Permits will be assessed at 1.25% of total construction costs including
Residential §150.063  |MEPs.
(including Mechanical, Electrical & Ord. 2025-45
Plumbing) Residential Building Permits for work less than $25,000 will be assessed at 1.5% of total
construction costs including MEPs.
If a project requires a zoning review, a $15 zoning fee shall be added to the total price of the
permit. ($50 Minimum)
Residential New Construction, Remodels, Additions, Pools, Fences,
Flatwork/Paving/Striping/Sealcoating, Porches/Decks/Ramps, Garages/Accessory Structures,
Gazebos & Underground Storage Tanks are required to be reviewed.
The City of Hobart reserves the right to review any and all additional permits to the ones
listed above.
Additionally, the City of Hobart reserves the right to calculate construction costs using the
International Code Council Building Valuation Data or RSMeans cost data. In the event of
a discrepancy between the total construction costs vs. the value data method, the Contractor
will be assessed a Building Permit Fee based on the higher of the two methods.
Residential Re-inspection $50.00
Residential Electrical Residential Electrical work will be assessed at 1.25% of total electrical costs.
Minimum and Inspections §51.41 Minimum: $50.00
§150.063
Ord. 2025-45 [Residential Re-Inspection: $50.00
Residential HVAC Residential HVAC work will be assessed at 1.25% of total HVAC costs.
Minimum and Inspections §150.076 Minimum: $ 50.00
§150.063
Ord. 2025-45 |Residential Re-Inspection: $50.00
Residential Plumbing Residential Plumbing work will be assessed at 1.25% of total plumbing costs.
Minimum and Inspections §150.156  [\finimum: $ 50.00
§150.063
Ord. 2025-45 |Residential Re-Inspection: $50.00
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

(Licenses expire annually: Dec 31st)

Description Code Section CURRENT FEES (2026)
Building Permits Commercial Building Permits will be assessed at 1.5% of total construction costs including
Commercial § 150.063 MEPs.
(including Mechanical, Electrical & Ord. 2025-45 |In addition, a $50.00 zoning fee shall be charged, so that the total minimum fee, inclusive of
Plumbing) the zoning fee shall be $300.
The City of Hobart reserves the right to calculate construction costs using the International
Code Council Building Valuation Data or RSMeans cost data. In the event of a discrepancy
between the total construction costs vs. the value data method, the Contractor will be
assessed a Building Permit Fee based on the higher of the two methods.
For all commercial projects with a construction value of Ten Million Dollars or more, the
Mayor shall have the discretion to negotiate the cost of required building permit fees to
create incentives for qualifying commercial projects to promote economic growth and job
creation.
Commercial Electrical Commercial Electrical work will be assessed at 1.5% of total electrical costs
Minimum and Inspections §51.41 Minimum: $75.00
§150.063
Ord. 2025-45  |Commercial Re-Inspection: $75.00
Commercial HVAC Commercial HVAC work will be assessed at 1.5% of total HVAC costs.
Minimum and Inspections §150.076 Minimum: $ 75.00
§150.063
Ord. 2025-45 [Commercial Re-Inspection: $75.00
Commercial Plumbing Commercial Plumbing work will be assessed at 1.5% of total plumbing costs.
Minimum and Inspections §150.156 Minimum: $ 75.00
§150.063
Ord. 2025-45 [Commercial Re-Inspection: $75.00
Occupancy Permits §150.063 Occupancy Permit: Residential: $75.00 Commercial: $150.00
Ord. 2025-45 |An occupancy permit fee shall be charged for each permit issued excepting only permits
issued for residential accessory buildings or structures or maintenance work, and shall be
collected at the time the building permit is issued.
Temporary or Partial Occupancy Permit: Residential: $50.00 Commercial: $100.00
Sign Permits §154.381 1.) Temporary Signs and Banners: $25.00. In addition, a $15.00 zoning fee, shall be
Ord. 2025-45 |charged, so that the total fee, inclusive of the zoning fee, shall be $40.00.
2.) Sign face change, Permanent Signs & Billboards and New Milti-Tenant Pylon Signs:
Sign Permits will be assessed at 1% of total construction costs including MEPs. ($100.00
Minimum)
In addition, a $50.00 zoning fee shall be charged, so that the total minimum fee, inclusive of
the zoning fee shall be $150
Burning Fee Ord. 2017-01 |$50.00 per scheduled burn for land or forest management purposes
Business License Ord. 2025-02 |New Business License Fee: $100.00

Annual Renewal Business License Fee: $75.00
Late Renewal Fee after February 1st: $50.00
There will be no late fees charged in the initial year of implementation:2025
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Description Code Section CURRENT FEES (2026)
Cats, dogs: Annual License § 90.35 Canine License: $10.00
Issued by the Animal Control Authority Ord. 2024-40 |Senior Citizen (65+) and Veteran License Fee for Canine: $5.00
Ord. 2025-04
Ord. 2025-16 |Feline License: $6.00
Senior Citizen (65+) and Veteran License Fee for Feline: $3.00
Hobart Resident with Service Animal for Disabilities: Fee Waived
Cell and Wireless Communication Towers §154.403 Cell and Wireless Communication Tower Permits will be assessed at 1% of total construction
§150.063 costs including MEPs. ($100.00 Minimum)
Ord. 2025-45 |In addition, a $50.00 zoning fee shall be charged, so that the total minimum fee, inclusive of
the zoning fee shall be $150.00
Cemetery lots § 92.02 Per Lot: $103.00
Lots may be sold for a lesser amount with the consent, in writing, of the City Council, but
not less than 0.50 per square foot.
Commercial animal establishments, kennels §90.47 Registration Fee: $11.00
If the application shall be approved, any commercial establishment, i.e. pet shop, store,
permanent auction facility, riding facility, stable, training facility, boarding facility or
permanent residence of animals that perform for money, shall either hold a current Indiana
retail merchants certificate for the business so approved or pay to the city's Clerk-Treasurer
the registration fee.
Breeding Kennel Fees:
Less than 15 animals: $11.00
16 to 40 animals: $16.00
More than 41 animals: $21.00
If the application shall be approved, dog or cat kennels established for the breeding or sale of
the animals shall pay the registration fee to the city's Clerk-Treasurer for the number of
animals over 4 months of age.
Contractors Licensing §115.03 Initial License Fee: $250.00
(Licenses expire annually: Dec. 31st) §150.063 Fee is required as the initial license fee for the initial issuance of the license or certificate of
Ord. 2025-45 |registration upon successful passage of the examination and registration.
Annual License Renewal: $75
Every general contractor and/or subcontractor shall renew his or her license annually, no later
than January 30th of each year.
Court Records Ord. 2024-34 |For recouping the direct cost of audio/video recordings of court proceedings per I.C. 5-14-3-
8: $150.00
Public Records from Court: $1.00 per page + Additional $1.00 per page if certified.
Criminal History Background Check Ord. 2008-34 [$20.00
Debris on streets, removal by city § 150.011 Minimum Charge: $ 515.00

Additional charges if costs < $500:
Labor: $ 37.00 per man per hour
Equipment: $ 9.00 per hour
Dump fees per truck: $ 81.00
Overhead: 31% of subtotal
Outside normal working hours: Add 155%

City of Hobart Municipal Code

Fee Schedule Page 4



CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Description Code Section CURRENT FEES (2026)
Demolition permits §150.013 Commercial Demolition Permits will be assessed at 1.5% of total construction costs.
§ 150.063 Minimum: $250.00
Ord. 2025-45

Residential Demolition Permits will be assessed at 1.25% of total construction costs.
Minimum: $50.00

Dogs, cats: Annual License §90.35 Canine License: $10.00
Issued by the Animal Control Authority Ord. 2024-40 |Senior Citizen (65+) and Veteran License Fee for Canine: $5.00
Ord. 2025-04

Ord. 2025-16 |Feline License: $6.00
Senior Citizen (65+) and Veteran License Fee for Feline: $3.00

Hobart Resident with Service Animal for Disabilities: Fee Waived

Dumping permit §50.003 Annual: $60.00 If purchased after August 1st: $40.00
Ord. 2019-35 |One-Time Dump Pass: $20.00
Ord 2024-34 Proof of residency required.

Concrete delivered to City dump station:
$30.00 per pick-up truck load.

Electric Contractors §51.22 Initial License Fee: $250.00

(Licenses expire annually: Dec 31st) § 150.063 Fee is required as the initial license fee for the initial issuance of the license or certificate of
Ord. 2025-45 |registration upon successful passage of the examination and registration.
Annual License Renewal: $75
Every general contractor and/or subcontractor shall renew his or her license annually, no later
than January 30th of each year.

Electric Vehicle Charging Station Ord. 2024-34 |$ 0.35 per kilowatt

Excavations §94.22 No Pavement Cutting Permit: $50.00/0.1 miles or street segment if shorter.

Ord. 2023-27 |Pavement Cutting less than 100 SF: $100.00/0.1 miles or street segment if shorter.
Pavement Cutting of 100 SF or more: $300.00/0.1 miles or street segment if shorter.
Review Fee after 2nd plan review: $50.00 per each additional review.

Fill Permits and Inspections §150.103 Filing Fee for Grading or fill activities proposed upon property:
with actual residential use: $50.00
with actual agricultural, commercial or industrial use: $100.00

Application Review / Inspection Fee: if needed as determined by the Zoning Administrator,
City Engineer or Stormwater Coordinator:
Grading or fill activities proposed on property:
with actual residential use: $25.00 per
inspection after first two inspections
with an actual agricultural, commercial
or industrial use: $25.00 per inspection after first two inspections.

Fingerprints (non-resident) Ord. 2008-34 [$15.00
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Description Code Section CURRENT FEES (2026)
Fire Inspections and Prevention Ord. 2008-34 |Fire Inspection Tier 1 (less than 2,000 sq. ft.): $25.00
(A fine may accrue each day a violation or | Ord. 2025-03 [Fire Inspection Tier 2 (2,000 to 10,000 sq. ft.): $50.00
failure remains uncorrected) Fire Inspection Tier 3 (10,000 to 50,000 sq. ft.): $100.00

Fire Inspection Tier 4 (50,000 to 200,000 sq. ft.): $200.00
Fire Inspection Tier 5 (over 200,000 sq. ft. or high-risk facility): $500.00
Fire Alarm/Sprinkler Initial Acceptance Test: $100.00
Hood Suppression System Initial Acceptance Test: $50.00
All subsequent Acceptance Tests -- All types: $75.00
Fire Dept. Occupancy Permit: $50.00
Fire Dept. Construction / Building Plan Review: $0.03 per sq. ft. / $20.00 minimum
Automatic Sprinkler Systems: Number of Risers x $100.00
Fire Alarm System: Number of Fire Alarm Zones x $100.00
Special Hazard System (Hood Suppressions System): Number of Systems x $100.00
Modification to an existing system: Item being modified (Riser, etc) x $50.00
Construction or Installation without a Fire Protection Permit:
Stop Work Order + Citation up to $2,500 per violation
Hazardous Materials Registration Fee: $25.00
Failure to register hazardous materials: Citation up to $2,500 per violation
Failure to implement Fire Watch: Citation up to $2,500 per violation/IDHS Notified
Failure to report: $100.00
Occupancy without Occupancy Permit: Citation up to $2,500 per violation
False / Faulty Alarms (4+ in calendar year): Citation up to $2,500 per violation
Tampering with a Life Safety System: Citation up to $2,500 per violation
Damage to Life Safety Component (Sprinkler, etc): Citation up to $2,500 per violation
Fire Watch (required when Life Safety System is down for more than 8 hours):
$60.00 per hour / per firefighter

Firefighter application Application Fee: $25.00
Food Sale Permit in Parks Ord 2024-38 Park Locations and dates must be approved first through Park Dept. Office. Current market
fee charges will apply.

Garbage Collection Contracted with City for § 50.009 Once per week pick up: $71.64/month (up to a 2-yard container)
residential properties containing 4 or more
dwelling units and non-residential

properties as described in § 50.008(A) Ord. 2019-35
Increases 3% annually

Twice per week pick up: $119.41/month (up to a 2-yard container)
Each Additional Container: $71.64 per container per month

Increases 3% (annually) each January
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Vehicle Permits

Description Code Section CURRENT FEES (2026)
Garbage Collection Fee (Residential) §50.040 $ 23.90 per month per unit.
Increases 3% annually Ord. 2008-36 |City Garbage Collection services shall serve each single family residential unit and each
Ord. 2019-35 |duplex residential unit and each fourplex multi-family residential unit located within the city.
Eligible residential garbage collection customers age 65 or over shall be assessed a reduced
flat rate amount of $17.90 per month once application is made for the reduction and
eligibility is established.
§ 50.034 Registration Fee for Additional Garbage Container: $41.79
Ord. 2015-03
Ord. 2019-35
§ 50.034 Monthly Additional Garbage Collection and Disposal Fee (per garbage container): $23.90
Ord. 2015-03 |per month
Ord. 2019-35
§ 50.034 Monthly Additional Garbage Collection and Disposal Fee for Senior Citizens subject to
Ord. 2015-03 |determination of eligibility (per garbage container): $17.90 per month
Ord. 2019-35
§50.005
Ord. 2019-35
Ord. 2024-34 |Electronics: Curbside pickup: $20.00 minimum + $10.00 each additional item
Special Pick-ups: Minimum Charge $20.00 / Actual amount determined by man-hours,
equipment required and cost of disposal of items. Certain exclusions apply.
Garbage Special Pick-ups Ord. 2024-34 |Minimum Charge: $20.00
Furniture: $20.00 minimum + $10.00 for each additional piece
(includes sofas, chairs, mattresses, tables, etc. Dining room chairs will be
one charge, not per chair)
Carpet: $30.00 minimum -- up to $50.00
(Carpet must be cut up into 4' widths and rolled no larger than 1' in diameter)
Bathroom/Kitchen fixtures and doors: $20.00 minimum + $10.00 for each additional item
Appliances: $20.00 minimum + $10.00 for each additional item (No Freon permitted)
Garbage bags outside totes: $20.00 minimum up to 4 bags
+ $10.00 every additional 4 bags after.
Loose bulk garbage: $20.00 minimum up to 20 sq. ft.
+ $20.00 per every additional 20 sq. ft.
Brush Pick-up with Claw Truck: Fee based off claw truck usage with brush placed
into 15 yard roll off dumpster. Fees are calculated by cubic feet:
CFt Cost Avg Size
80-110 $ 20 3x8x4
111-200 $ 40 6x8x4
201-300 $ 60 9x8x4
301-400 $ 80 12x8x4
401-480 $100 15x8x4
Golf Cart and Recreational Off-Road Ord. 2021-11 |Annual Permit Fee: $25.00 after passing inspection

Permits issued in 2021 are valid until April 1, 2023. To be obtained annually thereafter
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Description

Code Section

CURRENT FEES (2026)

Hawkers, peddlers, solicitors

§ 112.02

§ 112,24

Permit per day/per person: $ 6.00 or
Annual License Fee: $ 103.00

Registration Fee: $ 16.00

Kennels, commercial animal establishments

§90.47

Registration Fee: $11.00

If the application shall be approved, any commercial establishment, Le. pet shop, store,
permanent auction facility, riding facility, stable, training facility, boarding facility or
permanent residence of animals that perform for money, shall either hold a current Indiana
retail merchants certificate for the business so approved or pay to the city's Clerk-Treasurer
the registration fee.

Breeding Kennel Fees:

Less than 15 animals: $11.00

16 to 40 animals: $16.00

More than 41 animals: $21.00
If the application shall be approved, dog or cat kennels established for the breeding or sale of
the animals shall pay the registration fee to the city's Clerk-Treasurer for the number of
animals over 4 months of age.

Industrial Development Bonds

§32.36

Application fee equal to one tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the total amount of the Bond
financing request at the time application is made.

Knox box recording & processing fee

Ord. 2008-34

$10.00

Motor vehicle inspection number (VIN) /
Hull inspection number (HIN)

§32.24

Per Inspection: $ 5.00
For the inspection of motor vehicles, semi-trailers and recreational vehicles, boats, or any
other vehicle.

Offense reports

Ord. 2008-34

Per Report: $6.00
$ .10 / page copy fee for FOIA requests

Open lot selling

§154.307

Application Fee: $ 52.00
Inspection Fee: $ 52.00
Per day fee: $26.00

Paint (Recycled)

Ord. 2010-30
Ord. 201935
§50.120

Recycled Paint available for resale to the public shall not exceed $5.00 per gallon, the exact
price to be determined by the order of the Mayor. Written Waiver & Release required prior
to purchase.

2025 Rate: $5.00 per gallon
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Note: Rental Rates are for private use of
park facilities.

Cancellations must be done at least 60
days before event to be eligible for refund.

Description Code Section CURRENT FEES (2026)
Park & Recreation Dept. Ord. 2021-45 |Deposit Required: $200
Community Center Rentals Ord. 2024-38 |Day Rental 10 am - 6 pm (including cleaning):
Festival Park Ord. 2025-45 Resident: $500 / Non-Resident: $700

Night Rental 10 am - 12 midnight (including cleaning):
Resident: $700 / Non-Resident: $900
Not for Profit Parties 10 am - 10 pm (including cleaning): $300
Meeting Rate (2 hours - No Food): Resident: $80/Non-Resident: $100/ + $100 Deposit
Req.
Security (issued by Hobart Police Dept): $200 for 5 hours if alcohol is being served
Licensed Bartender (issued by Hobart Park Dept.): $100
25% Military discount available (only off of the actual hall rental fee)

Other Rentals

Fields lined and prepared for game rentals
only.

Community Pool Rentals
(825 W. 10th St.)

Pool Passes / Season Passes
2025 Season begins: June 9
Hours (weather permitting) :

7 days per week: 11am - 6pm

Ord. 2021-45 |Deposit Required: $100
Ord 2024-38 |Bandshell or Gazebo:
Ord. 2025-45 All Day (Dawn to Dusk): Resident: $100 / Non-Resident: $150
Park Shelters:
All Day (Dawn to Dusk): Resident: $100 / Non-Resident: $150
Baseball/Softball/Soccer Fields:
Practices 2 hours: Resident: $40 / Non-Resident: $100
Practices 2 hours: Registered Non-Profit: $30
Hillman & City Ball Park:
Games All Day: Resident: $150 / Non-Resident: $300
Games All Day: Registered Non-Profit: $100
Electric Service: Additional $50 per rental (if available)
Additional Picnic Tables: $10
Ord. 2021-45 |Deposit Required: $100
Ord. 2024-38 |Pool Rentals after hours:
Ord. 2025-45 Resident: $300 / Non-Resident: $500
Not-for-Profit groups: $250
Outside Shelter (All Day, Dawn to Dusk): Resident: $100 / Non-Resident: $150
During Regular Pool Hours: Inside Shelter Party (All Day): $100
+ $3.00 per guest entry fee discounted
Ord. 2021-45 |Daily Rates:
Ord. 2024-38 Ages 2 & Under:  Free
Ages 3 & up: $ 5 per person

Seniors (60 & up): $ 3 per person
Non-Resident: $ 10 per person

Season Passes:
Resident: Single: $60 / Couple: $120 / Family*: $225
Non-Resident: Single: $100 / Couple: $200 / Family*: $350
*Family Passes maximum of 4 people; $35 for each person after 4th
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Description Code Section CURRENT FEES (2026)
Park & Recreation Dept. Ord. 2024-38 |Deposit Required: $100
Public Events Ord. 2025-45 |Veterans Park:
Resident: $400 / Registered Non-Profit: $300 / Non-Resident: $500
Requires a $1 Million Dollar Event Rugby Field:
insurance policy with the City of Hobart Resident: $400 / Registered Non-Profit: $300 / Non-Resident: $500
listed as insured. Festival Park: (does not include Community Center use)
Resident: $400 / Registered Non-Profit: $300 / Non-Resident: $500
Registered Non-Profits: Must provide Robinson Lake:
valid 501(c)(3) Certificate Resident: $400 / Registered Non-Profit: $300 / Non-Resident: $500
PCC Community Gym:
Resident: $400 / Registered Non-Profit: $300 / Non-Resident: $500
Brickie Bowl:
Resident: $400 / Registered Non-Profit: $300 / Non-Resident: $500
Rates include electric if available.
Parking permits § 72.09 Per month: $ 11.00
PCC Community Area Rentals Ord. 2011-29 |Deposit per Rental: $200
Rentals to be booked in advance through Amended Resident Gym Rental: 10am-10pm (Saturday or Sunday): $250
Park Dept. 5/18/2022  [Non-Resident Gym Rental: 10am-10pm (Saturday or Sunday): $350

Every general contractor and/or subcontractor shall renew his or her license annually, no later

than January 30th of each year.

Ord 2024-38 |Non-Profit Gym Rental: 10am-10pm (must be registered non-profit): $200
Ord. 2025-45 |Resident Party Package: 10am-10pm (includes Party Room & Gym): $300
Non-Resident Party Package: 10am-10pm (includes Party Room & Gym): $400
Resident Gym Rental for 2 hours: $80
Non-Resident Gym Rental for 2 hours: $120
Non-Profit Gym Rental for 2 hours: $40
Non-Profit Party Package: 10am-10pm (includes Party Room for food & Gym): $250
Resident Meeting Room (no food): $40 for 2 hours + $100 Deposit Required
Non-Resident Meeting Room (no food): $80 for 2 hours + $100 Deposit Required
Resident Party Room: $50 for 2 hours + $100 Deposit Required
Non-Resident Party Room: $100 for 2 hours + $100 Deposit Required
Rentals must be booked in advance.
Peddlers, solicitors, hawkers §112.02 Permit per day/per person: $ 6.00
or
Annual License Fee: $ 103.00
§112.24 Registration Fee: $ 16.00
Pet licenses, generally See Cats or Dogs
Photo CD (HPD) Ord. 2008-34 [$52.00
Photo - Single (HPD) Ord. 2008-34 |$6.00
Plan Commission Matters See Zoning and Planning Fees
Plumbing Contractors §150.153 Initial License Fee: $250.00
(Licenses expire annually: Dec 31st) §150.063 Fee is required as the initial license fee for the initial issuance of the license or certificate of
§150.152 registration upon successful passage of the examination and registration.
Ord. 2025-45 |Annual License Renewal: $75
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Description Code Section CURRENT FEES (2026)
Police Officer Application Application Fee: Applicant pays to software vendor directly
Police: Pre-Basic Training Ord. 2022-41 |Charged to other agencies who send officers to our pre-basic training: $ 350.00 each officer
Police: Training Fees Ord. 2024-34 |Charged to other agencieis who send officers to trainings on various topics:
Range of $20.00 to $200.00 per person depending on length and training materials required.
(Cost per person within range set for each training will be determined by Police Chief)
Police: Drug Disposal / Destruction Ord. 2022-41 |Charged to other agencies bringing drugs to our department for disposal: $250.00/hour
Pool rooms, billiard parlors §111.02 Annually (1st table): $11.00
Annually (each additional): $6.00
Public Records Copies of public records requested: $ .10 per page
(Copy costs not otherwise specified) Audio CD of Public Meetings: $1.00 per CD
Recovery Zone Facility Bonds §32.36 Application fee equal to one tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the total amount of the Bond
financing request at the time application is made.
Refuse Disposal § 50.005 Annual: $60.00 If purchased after August 1st: $40.00
Ord. 2019-35 |One-Time Dump Pass: $20.00
Ord. 2024-34 Proof of residency required.
Concrete delivered to City dump station:
$30.00 per pick-up truck load.
Ord. 2019-35 - — — — -
Ord. 2024-34 Electronics: Curbside pickup: $20.00 minimum + $10.00 each additional item

Special Pick-ups: Minimum Charge $20.00 / Actual amount determined by man-hours,
equipment required and cost of disposal of items. Certain exclusions apply.

Minimum Charge: $20.00
Furniture: $20.00 minimum + $10.00 for each additional piece
(includes sofas, chairs, mattresses, tables, etc. Dining room chairs will be
one charge, not per chair)
Carpet: $30.00 minimum -- up to $50.00
(Carpet must be cut up into 4' widths and rolled no larger than 1' in diameter)
Bathroom/Kitchen fixtures and doors: $20.00 minimum + $10.00 for each additional item
Appliances: $20.00 minimum + $10.00 for each additional item (No Freon permitted)
Garbage bags outside totes: $20.00 minimum up to 4 bags
+ $10.00 every additional 4 bags after.
Loose bulk garbage: $20.00 minimum up to 20 sq. ft.
+ $20.00 per every additional 20 sq. ft.
Brush Pick-up with Claw Truck: Fee based off claw truck usage with brush placed
into 15 yard roll off dumpster. Fees are calculated by cubic feet:

CFt Cost Avg Size
80-110 $ 20 3x8x4
111-200 $ 40 6x8x4
201-300 $ 60 9x8x4
301-400 $ 80 12x8x4
401-480 $100 15x8x4

City of Hobart Municipal Code
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Description Code Section CURRENT FEES (2026)

Rental Housing Property Registration Ord. 2020-35 |Due July 15 each year.

Annual Registration Fee: $5.00 for each apartment, rental dwelling or rental unit.

Rental units that are part of a rental community shall be imposed a $5.00 registration fee for
the rental community. If a rental unit is not part of a rental community, the registration fee
shall be imposed for each separate parcel of real property on which a rental unit is located.

Riverfront Alcoholic Beverage Permit Ord. 2023-30 |Application Fee: $550.00
Ord 2024-34
Salvage VIN Inspection Ord. 2008-34 |$5.00
Senior Center Ord. 2024-34 |Membership: Residents: $40.00 per year
Maria Reiner Center (MRC) Non-Residents: $60.00 per year
Guest Fees: $5.00 per day
Sewers (see also the following schedule: § 53.003 Connection inspection and permit:
Summary of Connection Fee Charges by Residential or Commercial: $25.00
Cost Per Gallon Per Unit) Industrial: $50.00

Service connection of 6-inch or less diameter:
a) Less than 200 ft. in length: $50; and
b) 200 ft. or more in length: $100.

Service connection more then 6-inch diameter:
a) Less than 200 ft. in length: $100; and
b) 200 ft. or more in length: $200.

§ 53.033 No person who has paid a district and local sewer assessment shall be charged a tap-on fee,
and any person, having paid a district assessment only, shall pay a tap-on fee of $5 per foot
of average lot width, and any person, having paid a local assessment only, shall pay a tap on
fee of $1.50 per foot of a average lot width.

§ 53.034 The base connection charges shall include a connection service 1 or 2 families resident in a
single structure. An additional charge of $100 shall be made for a connection servicing 3 to
6 families, inclusive, resident in a single structure, and an additional charge of $200 shall be
made for a connection servicing 7-12 families, inclusive, resident in 1 structure.

§ 53.053 Connection inspection and permit:
Residential or Commercial: $25.00
Industrial: $50.00
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Description Code Section CURRENT FEES (2026)
S vd § 53.072 Billing Charge (per bill): $5.88
ewers (contd) Ord. 2016-42 |Base Rates (per month):
Ord. 2019-39 Meter Size (diameter)
Ord. 2022-21 5/8" -3/4" $ 3095
Ord. 2024-39 " 30.95
1-172" 179.53
2" 309.54
3" 711.93
4" 1,238.14
6" 2,816.76
8" 5,017.56
10" 7,831.25
12" 11,285.65
Treatment Rate (per 1,000 gallons per month):  $9.14
Unmetered Users (per month):
Single Family Home $73.39
The Treatment Rate will be adjusted periodically to reflect the changes in the cost of
wholesale sewage treatment. See Appendix A of the Hobart Common Council Ordinance
2019-39: Wholesale Sewage Treatment Cost Adjustment (Applicable to the Treatment Rate
Charge and Unmetered Single Family User Charge)
Satellite Users and certain
Multi-Unit Residential, Ord. 2015-04 |Rates and Surcharges are calculated individually in accordance with the Rules Governing
Commercial or Rates and Charges for Sanitary Sewer Service -- Satellite and Multi-Unit Users.
Industrial Property Users: Ord. 2016-42
Ord. 2019-39 |Flow monitoring equipment may be required to be installed by the property owner as
determined by the City Engineer's findings.
See also: Exhibit to Hobart Common Council Ordinance 2019-39: Rates, Fees and Charges
of the Hobart Sanitary District Effective January 1, 2020; AND Exhibit to Hobart Common
Council Ordinance 2015-04: Hobart Sanitary District Rules Governing Rates and Charges
for Sanitary Sewer Service -- Satellite and Multi-Unit User
Pre-Treatment of FOG (Fats, Oils & Grease) Permit: 2-year permit: $150
Non-Domestic Waste Industrial User Initial Permit (5-year permit): $630
Ord. 2023-27 |Industrial User Annual Fee: $340
Ord. 2021-01 |See also: Schedule of Loading Surcharges in Exhibit to Council Ordinance 2021-01
Signs See Building Permits for Signs
Solicitors, hawkers, peddlers §112.02 Permit per day/per person: $ 6.00
or
Annual License Fee: $ 103.00
§112.24 Registration Fee: $ 16.00
Special Meeting Fees Ord. 2013-25 ]§30.28: Common Council: $750.00

§30.03: Board of Works: $500.00
§31.036: Redevelopment: $500.00 (either Fund 406 or Fund 410)
§31.056: Economic Development Commission: $500.00

City of Hobart Municipal Code
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Description Code Section CURRENT FEES (2026)
Stormwater Management Permits §152.089 (A) Residential developments.
Permit Fees Ord. 2025-45 |1 to 4 lots § 361.00
5 to 25 lots $ 515.00
26 to 75 lots $1,030.00
76 to 150 lots $ 1,545.00
150 or more lots $2,575.00

(B) Commercial / Industrial developments.

Up to 5.0 acres $ 515.00
5.1 to 10.0 acres $1,236.00
10.1 to 25.0 acres $2,060.00
25.1 or more acres $2,575.00

Stormwater Management Permits Ord. 2025-45 |(A) Residential developments.
Administrative Processing Fees 1 to 4 lots § 415.04
Construction/Post-Construction 5 to 25 lots $ 62256
SWPPP Review / City Review 26 to 75 lots $ 72632
76 to 150 lots $ 933.84
150 or more lots $1,141.36

(B) Commercial / Industrial developments.
Up to 5.0 acres $ 415.04

5.1 to 10.0 acres $ 62256
10.1 to 25.0 acres $ 72632
25.1 or 100 acres $ 830.08
100 acres or more $ 933.84

Stormwater Management Permits Ord. 2025-45 |(A) Residential developments.
Drainage Calculation Review 1 to 4 lots $ 583.40
5to 25 lots $ 875.10
26 to 75 lots $ 1,020.95
76 to 150 lots $ 1.166.80
150 or more lots $1,312.65

(B) Commercial / Industrial developments.

Up to 5.0 acres $ 583.40
5.1 to 10.0 acres $ 875.10
10.1 to 25.0 acres $ 1,020.95
25.1 or 100 acres $ 1,166.80
100 acres or more $1,312.65
Stormwater Management Permits Ord. 2025-45 |$1,500.00
Consultant Review
Stormwater Management Permits Ord. 2025-45 |Permit Review Submittal
Site/SWPPP Plan Review Resubmittal Second rejection: 10% of Administrative Processing Fee
Zero additional fee for first review Third rejection: 20% of Administrative Processing Fee
resubmittal Fourth or more rejections: 40% of Administrative Processing Fee
Stormwater Management Permits Ord. 2025-45 |$474.20

Floodplain Review Submittals
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Description

Code Section

CURRENT FEES (2026)

Stormwater Management Permits
Permit Violations and Enforcement

Ord. 2025-45

Penalty for development without permit: $2,500.00
NOV: §444.54

SWO: $537.11

Permit Reinstatement Fee: $ 259.40

Stormwater Management Permits
Inspection Fees

Ord. 2025-45

Construction Site Inspections: $103.76

Stormwater Management Permits
Stormwater Permit Termination

Ord. 2025-45

Administrative Processing Fee: $740.88

Stormwater User Fees

Ord. 2016-25
Ord. 2021-44

Collection of Stormwater User Fees will continue to be accomplished through a charge
appearing on the semi-annual property tax statement of each affected property owner of the
City, commencing with the first installment of 2016 real estate taxes payable in 2017.
Current rates are shown below:
2026 Rate

Residential Customers: (Customer Charge + ERU Charge) = $164.53

Customer Charge: $ 61.08

ERU Charge: $103.45

Non-Residential Customers (Customer Charge + Charge per ERU):
Customer Charge: $ 61.08
Charge per ERU:
First 2 ERUs: $103.45
Next 68 ERUs: $ 69.31
Over 70 ERUs: $ 35.17

Street / Curb Cut Permit

Ord. 2008-34

No Pavement Cutting Permit: $50.00/0.1 miles or street segment if shorter.
Pavement Cutting less than 100 SF: $100.00/0.1 miles or street segment if shorter.
Pavement Cutting of 100 SF or more: $300.00/0.1 miles or street segment if shorter.
Review Fee after 2nd plan review: $50.00 per each additional review.

Subdivision lot approval

§153.007

1 to 10 lots Base Fee: $ 52.00

Over 10 lots:
Base Fee + $6.00 per lot over 10 lots

Tax abatement program

City of Hobart Municipal Code

§ 32.02

Ord 2020-06

Ord. 2008-34
Amended by
Ord. 2017-28

Ord. 2018-13
Ord. 2018-34

Application:
1 Residential living unit: $ 206.00

Application:
More than 1 residential living unit: $ 350.00

Application:
Commercial or Industrial project: $ 350.00

Public Notice Fee: $51.00 (includes Legal Notice: $31.00 + Sign: $20.00)

Amendment Fee (Minor): $ 600.00
Amendment Fee (Major): $ 1,200.00

Compliance Monitoring Fee: § 1,000.00 (for 10 yr. abatements)
or $100.00 per year (if less than 10 years)
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Description Code Section CURRENT FEES (2026)
Tax abatement program (cont'd) Ord. 2008-34 |Financial Impact Analysis Fee:
Ord. 2013-39 |For Real or Personal Property Abatement requests where there is no existing personal
Ord. 2016-11 |property to take into account: $2,000.00
Ord. 2017-10 |For Personal Property Abatement requests where there is existing personal property to take
Ord. 2018-06 |into account: $ 3,000.00
Ord. 2018-09 |For vacant building real estate deduction requests §32.02(c): $2,000.00
Ord. 2018-34
Ord. 2020-06
Ord. 2020-26
Ord. 2023-27
Ord. 2018-09 |Compliance Review for vacant building real estate tax deduction:
§32.02(D) |$50.00 for each year for which the applicant has requested such deduction, not to exceed ten
(10) years, payable in a lump sum when application is filed.
Ord. 2017-32 |Compliance Review of Personal Property Tax Abatements:
Ord. 2020-26 $2,500.00 Annually for as long as the abatement remains in effect.
§32.02(B)

§ 154.531(C)

Preparation of Resolution of Common Council waiving non-compliance

Ord. 2018-34 |with filing of tax abatement submissions
Ord. 2024-34 |under IC 6-1.1-12.1-9.5(b): $2,000.00
Taxicabs, other vehicles for hire § 110.21 Annually (Ist vehicle): $ 103.00
Annually for each additional vehicle per licensee: $ 6.00
Vehicle Towing Ord. 2008-34 |Administrative Fee: $ 25.00
Ord. 2023-27
Vehicles for hire, taxicabs §110.21 Annually (1st vehicle): $ 103.00
Annually for each additional vehicle per licensee: $ 6.00
Video DVD Ord. 2008-34 [$50.00
Wireless Communication Towers and Cell § 154.403 Cell and Wireless Communication Tower Permits will be assessed at 1% of total construction
Towers §150.063 costs included MEPs. ($100.00 Minimum). In addition, a $50.00 zoning fee shall be
Ord. 2025-45 |charged, so that the total minimum fee, inclusive of the zoning fee shall be $150.00
Zoning and Planning Fees Ord. 2011-38 |See specific area below

Board of Zoning Appeals Matters:

§ 154.531(C)

Variance from Development Standards: $100.00

Variance of Use: $100.00

Conditional Use: $100.00

Appeal from decision of Administrator: $100.00

Special Meeting of BZA: $500.00

Late fee: Twice the amount of the established fee when the application, petition or request is
submitted late under the laws of the State of Indiana or the Ordinances or Rules of the City of]
Hobart.

City of Hobart Municipal Code
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CITY OF HOBART FEE SCHEDULE 2026 (Rev 12/29/2025)

Description

Code Section

CURRENT FEES (2026)

Plan Commission Matters:

§ 154.531(C)

Amendment to City Zoning Map:
Residential or Agricultural: $100.00 plus $5.00 per acre or fraction thereof.
Commercial or Industrial: $200.00 plus $5.00 per acre or fraction thereof.

Zoning for Planned Unit Development (PUD):
$500.00 plus $10.00 per acre or fraction thereof

Amendment of PUD: $100.00

PUD Subdivision: $250.00 plus $5.00 per lot in excess of three (3) lots

PUD Subdivision replat, vacation or amendment: $100.00

Subdivision: $250.00 plus $5.00 per lot in excess of three (3) lots

Subdivision replat, vacation or amendment: $100.00

Special Meeting of Plan Commission: $500.00

Site Plan Review:

Minor: $50.00

Major: $150.00

Major with Reimbursement Agreement:

$150.00 plus costs stated in reimbursement agreement

Late fee: Twice the amount of the established fee when the application, petition or request is
submitted late under the laws of the State of Indiana or the Ordinances or Rules of the City of
Hobart.

Administrative Fees:

§ 154.531(c)

Ord. 2022-41

Annexation: $500.00 plus costs stated in Reimbursement Agreement

Amendment to Municipal Code or Comprehensive Plan: $250.00 plus costs stated in
Reimbursement Agreement

Zoning Compliance Letter: $25.00

Public Notice Non-Refundable Sign Fee: $15.00

Zoning Review Fees:

§ 150.063

To review City Zoning Map and Ordinance and advise as to current zone of a parcel for
purposes of issuing occupancy permit: $12.00
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